
MEET YOUR 2024 CASTLE COVE BOARD MEMEBERS ! 
The Castle Cove Board is comprised of nine (9) resident members who carry out the duties of the Board according to the 
Bylaws and Covenants for a term of 3 years each.  The terms are staggered so only three members’ terms expire each 
year.  Board officers (President, VP, Secretary and Treasurer) are elected at the first Board Meeting in January.  The 
Board general has 4- 8 scheduled meetings a year as well as various committee opportunities. 

Treasurer 

Charlie Spyr 

8015 Castle Lake Rd 

317-598-8421 

castlecove0@gmail.com 

Vice President 

Bruce Amrhien 

8060 Castle Cove Rd 

317-841-3873 
amrhien1942@yahoo.com 

Secretary 

Ron Sans 

8101 Castle Lake Road 

317-841-0847 
ron.sans@sbcglobal.net 

Jont Rogers 
8043 Bayview Point 

317-258-0649 

jontrogers9@att.net 

Shivaji Gunale 
8035 Castle Lake Road 

317-849-3510 

srgunale@hotmail.com 

President 

John Ridder 

8031 Bayview Point 

317-431-1929 

jridder@paxworks.com 

Chris Zell 
7929 Castle Lake Road 

317-414-4337 

czell2525@yahoo.com 

2024 Castle Cove Board Members Information 
Board Members Address Phone 

Number 

Email Term Expires 

President     

     John Ridder 8031 Bayview Point 317-431-1929 jridder@paxworks.com 12/31/2025 

Vice President     

Bruce Amrhien 8060 Castle Cove Road 317-841-3873 amrhien1942@yahoo.com 12/31/2026 

Secretary     

Ron Sans 8101 Castle Lake Road 317-841-0847 ron.sans@sbcglobal.net 12/31/2025 

Treasurer     

Charlie Spyr  8015 Castle Lake Road 317-598-8421 castlecove0@gmail.com 12/31/2026 

Remaining Board Members     

Tim Westerhof 8031 Springwater Circle 317-506-8589  12/31/2024 

Chris Zell 7929 Castle Lake Road 317-414-4337 czell2525@yahoo.com 12/31/2024 

Peter Goodwin 8061 Castle Cove Road 317-502-7707 petergoodwin5286@gmail.com 12/31/2026 

Jont Rogers 8043 Bayview Point 317-258-0649 jontrogers9@att.net 12/31/2024 

Shivaji Gunale 8035 Castle Cake Road 317-849-3510 sgunale@hotmail.com 12/31/2025 

02/24/2024 

 Tim Westerhof 

8031 Springwater Circle 

317-506-8589 

timothyw@hotmail.com 

castlecovehoa@outlook.com  

 Peter Goodwin 

8061 Castle Cove Road 
317-502-7707 

petergoodwin5286@gmail.com 

 


